## CITY OF LOVELOCK CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

CITY HALL 400 14TH STREET ----- CITY COUNCIL MEETING ROOM TUESDAY, DECEMBER 6<sup>TH</sup> AND DECEMBER 20TH, 2022 ----- 7:00 P.M.

## THESE MEETINGS HAVE BEEN CANCELLED AND HAVE BEEN RESCHEDULED FOR MONDAY DECEMBER 12<sup>TH</sup>, AT 4:00 PM

**NOTICE**: Staff reports and supporting material for the meeting are available to the general public at the same time the materials are provided to the City Council by contacting the City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk in person at the Lovelock City Clerk's Office located in the City Hall, 400 14th Street, Lovelock, Nevada or by telephone at 775-273-2356 or by electronic mail at twilcox@cityoflovelock.com. The City Clerk and Deputy City Clerk are the designated persons from whom a member of the public may request the supporting material for the meeting and contacting the City Clerk's Office is the only means by which the supporting material is available to the public.

**NOTICE:** Members of the public may make a public comment at the meeting without being physically present by emailing the City Clerk at: twilcox@cityoflovelock.com before 5:00 p.m. on the business day prior to the day of the meeting. The emailed messages received will be provided to the City Council for review and, upon request, transcribed for entry into the record.

**NOTICE:** The City Council may by law receive information from legal counsel regarding potential or existing litigation involving a matter over which the City Council has supervision, control, jurisdiction or advisory power, and such gathering does not constitute a meeting of the City Council.

**NOTICE:** Reasonable efforts will be made for members of the public who require special assistance or accommodations to participate in the meeting. Please contact the City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk at 775-273-2356 one (1) business day in advance of the meeting to make arrangements.

**NOTICE:** The City of Lovelock is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

AGENDA IS PHYSICALLY AND ELECTRONICALLY POSTED BY CITY STAFF PRIOR TO 9:00 A.M. AT LEAS
THREE OR MORE WORKING DAYS BEFORE THE SCHEDULED MEETING DATE AT:

LOVELOCK CITY HALL-front entrance UNITED STATES POST OFFICE-service window PERSHING COUNTY LIBRARY-entrance PERSHING COUNTY COURTHOUSE-entrance PERSHING COUNTY ADMINSTRATION BUILDING-entrance https://notice.nv.gov 400 14th Street, Lovelock, Nevada 390 Main Street, Lovelock, Nevada 1125 Central Avenue, Lovelock, Nevada 400 Main Street, Lovelock, Nevada 398 Main Street, Lovelock, Nevada www.cityoflovelock.com

POSTED BY: <u>Terri Wilcox</u>	SIGNATURE: <u>Terri Wilco</u>	אל
TITLE: <u>City Clerk</u>	DATE: <u>11/30/22</u>	TIME: <u>9:00 a,m.</u>
		<b>D</b> (

LOVELOCK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA 11-08-2022 regular meeting

Page -1-